

## DOUGLAS COUNTY PARKS DEPARTMENT

## PARKS ADVISORY BOARD MEETING

Douglas County Courthouse, Room 216 1036 SE Douglas Avenue, Roseburg, Oregon 97470

For Immediate Release 12-17-2024

## \*\*\* MEETING NOTICE\*\*\* Parks Advisory Board Meeting

## NEXT MEETING December 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024, 9:00am

(Douglas County, Ore.) Douglas County Parks Department is pleased to inform the public that the next meeting of the Douglas County Parks Advisory Board will take place on Thursday, December 19<sup>th</sup> at 10:00 am in Room 216 of the Douglas County Courthouse located at 1036 SE Douglas Avenue in Roseburg, Oregon.

In compliance with ORS 192.610 to 192.690, we will accommodate any member of the public who wishes to submit or provide public comment on agenda items.

Members of the public who wish to comment can do so:

(1)in-person,

(2) by submitting via email to

mark.wall@douglascountyor.gov or

(3) by virtual format via Zoom Meeting at

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84002818158?pwd=saRygQ4dQzg

VPQCLvncF6xPMCBE4Sc.1 Passcode: 196589

To view the live stream of the meeting, please visit:

https://video.ibm.com/channel/douglascountyoregon.

<ul><li>Information (541) 440-4201</li></ul>	